CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
December 1993
8-5
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
AD7520, AD7530
AD7521, AD7531
10-Bit, 12-Bit Multiplying D/A Converters

File Number 3104
December 1993
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER NONLINEARITY  TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
AD7520JN, AD7530JN 0.2% (8-Bit) 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7520KN, AD7530KN 0.1% (9-Bit) 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7521JN, AD7531JN 0.2% (8-Bit) 0oC to +70oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7521KN, AD7531KN 0.1% (9-Bit) 0oC to +70oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7520LN, AD7530LN 0.05% (10-Bit) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7521LN, AD7531LN 0.05% (10-Bit) -40oC to +85oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7520JD 0.2% (8-Bit) -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
AD7520KD 0.1% (9-Bit) -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
AD7520LD 0.05% (10-Bit) -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
AD7520SD, AD7520SD/883B 0.2% (8-Bit) -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
AD7520TD 0.1% (9-Bit) -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
AD7520UD, AD7520UD/883B 0.05% (10-Bit) -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
Pinouts
AD7520, AD7530 (CDIP, PDIP)
TOP VIEW
AD7521, AD7531 (PDIP)